FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First American Title 2004 NOV 17 PM 1 09

<u>Deed</u>

APN: 013-070-02 & 013-060-04

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady, Falk & Rabkin

3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor

San

Francisco,

CA

9411.1

Attention: Kenneth A. Neale, Esq.

MAIL ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Norcal Waste Systems, Inc. 160 Pacific Avenue, Ste 200 San Francisco, CA 94111 FEE HILO 378690 DEP LESLIE BOUCHERAS

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

CRESTLINE INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation

does hereby grant, bargain and sell to

NORCAL WASTE SYSTEMS CRESTLINE LANDFILL, INC., a Nevada corporation

all of its right, title and interest in and to the real property (and all of the improvements thereon) situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 71 EAST, M.D.B. & M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

GOVERNMENT LOTS ONE (1), TWO (2) AND THREE (3) OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 71 EAST, M.D.B. & M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Page 1

WD 102904/1/1179822/v4

PARCEL II:

THE WEST HALF (W1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 25.

THE WEST HALF (W1/2); THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4); AND THE SOUTH HALF (S1/2) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF SECTION 26.

THE NORTH HALF (N1/2) OF SECTION 35.

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4); THE WEST HALF (W1/2) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4); THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4); AND THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 36.

ALL IN TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 70 EAST, M.D.B. & M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to: (1) all non-delinquent general and special taxes; (2)) reservations and provisions as contained in Patent from the United States of America, recorded October 6, 1926, in Book C-1 of Deed, page 255 in the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada; and (3) reservations and provisions as contained in Patent from the United States of America, recorded November 12, 1946, in Book G-1 of Deed, page 495 in the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Dated	as of	1/-	1-01	4
		- Married A		

GRANTOR:

CRESTL	INE INVESTMENT GROUP, INC., a
Nevada c	orporation
Ву:	ROSAL
Name:	Richard E. Strauss
Its:	Richard E. Strauss authorized Regnesentitive
Ву:	
Name:	
Its:	

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Clark This instrument was acknowledged before me on 11-1-04, by LICHARD E. STRAUSS Signature of Notary Public (My commission expires: 10-05) This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 11-1-04. **NOTARY PUBLIC**

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		(\
-	013-070-02		\ \
b)_ c)			\ \
d)_			\
2.	Type of Property		\
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RE	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		/Instrument # 12 5470
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) X Comm'l/Ind'l		13 Page: 388-39
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	cording: Locamber 17,7004
i)	Other	Notes: _	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$970,709	00
J.		1	.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$970,709	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$3,786.90	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Explain reason for exemption:		V /
	b. Explain reason for exemption.		
_			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of	perjury, pursua	nt to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
tna	it the information provided is correct to the best of their cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information pr	ntormation ar ovided herein.	Id belief, and can be supported by Furthermore, the disallowance of any
cla	imed exemption, or other determination of additional tax du- erest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	e, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
	ditional amount owed.	and Selier strai	i be jointly and severally liable for any
011	of the state of	_ \ \	S. V. P.
SIG	gnature: 4. Sway	Capacity:	3, 0, 1,
Sig	nature:	Capacity: _	
and the same of	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
			(REQUIRED) Norcal Waste Systems Crestline
Pri	nt Name: Crestline Investment Group, Inc.	Print Name:	Landfill, Inc.
Ad	dress: 520 S. Fourth Street, 2nd Floor	Address:	160 Pacific Avenue, Ste 200
Cit	y: Las Vegas	City:	San Francisco
Sta	ate: NV Zip: 89101	State:	Zip:94111
CC	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required I	f not seller or b	ouyer)
	/ /		
The same	nt Name: First American Title Company of Nevada 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	File Number:	152-2170175 MJ/MJ
Ad Çit	Gress 151049	State: NV	Zip: 89315
h _{ine}	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		

Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001

STATE OF NEVADA

Page 2/3

ECLARATION OF VALUE			
Assessor Funeti Hutribur(6)			
013-878-92	/		
	\		
Type of Stopoty	\		
Viscentiand to Single Felm. Ros	FOR PECCHEMIE OPTIONAL USE CHLY		
Candell'uniture d) 24 Plan.	Document/Instrument #		
Asc. Mids. 8 X Correctional	Book Page.		
Apricultural h) Mobile Hotte	Date of Recording		
Other	Notes		
Total Value/Sales Price of Property. Dead in Lieu of Foundature Chip (sales of property)	\$176,789.00 (\$ \$970,789.00 \$3,786.90		
Transfer Tax Value:			
Real Present Titanter Tes Due			
K Exemples Claimed.			
n. Transfer Tex Emergelon, per 379.000, Seedon: b. Explain represent for emergelon:	/		
Partiel Interest: Percentage being introferred:			
he undersigned declares and admendeda, Under pariety hat the information provided in exercit to the heat of the openionistics II solved upon to extraprists the information belond transplain, or other determination of additional has in	els intermedian and belief, and can be expended the provided home. Protestrame, the disclinations of any		
tempel of 1% per month. Personnets NRS 375.638, the Boy differed atmosphic count.	hat still gaillet spring per limits and manages beam any such		
Mierre Alin	General Counted -		
The state of the s			
Ignation:	Copolity		
MELLER CHEATTON METORICATION	RATER CORNELITIES REPORTS ATTOM		
	Horze Wests Systems Canadian		
rint Name: Cresiline investment Gepag Inc.	Print Maine: Label 11, Inc.		
ddrine: 35 & Fourth Street Jud Fless	Address: 106 Feetle Avenue Sts 205		
Styr. Law Vergen	Clay: San Francisco		
Name NY Zac 96181	State: GA Zim 94111		
CONTAINING INCOME THE SECOND COMME			
Print Name: Phys American Title Company of Neverla	File Humber: 183-2170178 163645		